Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		07/10/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Naturlas, Inc.	
Street Address:	1304 South Point Boulevard	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2261247	ESSENTIAL OMEGA SPREAD	
Registration Number:	2242298	ONLY OLIVE SPREAD	
Registration Number:	2164499	SPECTRUM ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	2263228	SPECTRUM NATURALS	
Registration Number:	2263299	SPECTRUM NATURALS ESSENTIAL OMEGA SPREAD	
Registration Number:	2045346	SPECTRUM NATURALS SUPER CANOLA	
Registration Number:	2003989	SUPER CANOLA	
Registration Number:	1804650	SPECTRUM SPREAD	
Registration Number:	1609232	VEG-OMEGA-3	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)624-7070 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-622-4444 Phone:

Email: rsmith@mccarter.com

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0983**

900043760

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Smith, Esq. Address Line 1: Four Gateway Center, Address Line 2: 100 Mulberry Street Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102-4056 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36452/53 (RWS-0406) NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Smith Signature: /robertwsmith/ Date: 03/08/2006 **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release uf Security Agreement from Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Release uf Security Agreement from Wells Fargo#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0984

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement dated July 10, 2003, made by WBLLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation, ("Secured Party") to Spectrum Naturals [sic], Inc., a California corporation, with its business at 1304 South Point Boulevard, Petaluma, California 94954 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Secured Party and Debtor entered into a Patent and Trademark Security
Agreement ("Agreement") which was secured by, inter alia, the granting by Debtor to Secured
Party of a security interest in certain Trademarks of the Debtor (collectively "the Collecteral"), to
secure the obligations of Debtor under the Credit Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement dated October 6, 1999, was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2000, and is located on Real 2051 at France 0749; and

NOW, THERFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby scknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the collateral noted on Exhibit A and any right, title, and interest of the Secured Party in the collateral noted on Exhibit A shall hereby cease and terminate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been duly executed as of the day and year first written above by an authorized officer of the Secured Party.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

ame: Museus Par

Title: Vice PRESIDENT

Mendelenam

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0985 EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
ESSENTIAL OMEGA SPREAD	75/569,702	2,261,247
ONLY OLIVE SPREAD	75/534,731	2,242,298
SPECTRUM ESSENTIALS	75/114,635	2,164,499
SPECTRUM NATURALS	75/536,148	2,263,228
SPECTRUM NATURALS ESSENTIAL OMEGA SPREAD	75/561,265	2,253,299
SPECTRUM NATURALS SUPER CANOLA	74/638,424	2,045,346
SUPER CANOLA	74/638,427	2,003,989
SPECTRUM SPREAD	74/366,538	1,804,650
VEG-OMEGA-E	73/824,786	1,609,232

MEI\\$570959.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 03/08/2006